

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request.

Please see the departments responses below.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

UK Councils – Freedom of Information Hate Crime Research 2019

Dear Nottinghamshire County Council,

We would like to submit the following Freedom of information request:

1. Is hate crime included in the council's current Community Safety plan?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If Yes can you send us a pdf copy of the Community Safety plan?

We do not have a separate Community Safety Plan but Hate Crime is reference in our 'Communities Strategy – A Framework for Investing in Communities'.

2. Does the council have a separate hate crime plan/strategy?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes can you send us a pdf copy of the hate crime plan/strategy?

Not within the Communities Team

3. Does the council have a designated hate crime lead?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes – can you provide contact details so we can contact them.

Hate Crime Lead/coordination is Team Manager Communities – Cathy Harvey

4. Does the council service facilitate or take part in any hate crime forums?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes – can you list the names of the hate crime forums that the council service facilitates or takes part in.

We are members of the Safer Nottinghamshire Board Hate Crime Executive Group and Steering Group

5. Does the police service have a designated hate crime information page on its website?

Yes

No

Don't know

If yes – please can you provide the URL link?

This is a question for the Police

6. Does the council service have access to hate crime resources?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes – please can you send us pdf copies of the resources?

Not directly in the Communities Team but we can access resources through the above detailed forums

7. Does the council service refer victims of hate crime to independent advice and support services?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes – can you provide a list of independent advice and support services, the police service refers to.

We do not have a delegated line of communication for victims of hate crime as this dealt with by the Police

8. Is the council planning to participate in National Hate Crime Awareness Week 2019?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know?
- If yes – can you tell us what the council is planning to do.

Not directly however the Council will support partner activities.

9. Has the council participated in pervious National Hate Crime Awareness weeks?

- Yes
- No
- Don't know
- If yes - please can you tick the years that the council service has recently taken part in the national week.
- 2017 2018 .

2018 involved twitter activity as part of hate crime awareness national event